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PETITION  RE: CCA REALIGNMENT PROPOSAL: 

The Collie Club of America members in good standing listed below respectfully request that the Realignment 

Committee change the current proposal which aligns Connecticut with New Jersey into District 3 to an alignment 

of Connecticut with the New England States into District 2. 

 

NAME    STATE OF RESIDENCE    EMAIL 

1. Jackie Caruso   Connecticut    rjcar@prodigy.net  

2. Ronald Caruso   Connecticut    rjcar@prodigy.net 

3. Mary Valentine   Massachusetts    mbv6175@me.com  

4. Kathleen Pirro   Connecticut    katkia222@yahoo.com   

5. Kevin McKeon   Connecticut             jkevinjackie@sbcglobal.net  

6. Jackie Donovan   Connecticut    jkevinjackie@sbcglobal.net  

7. Mary Santarcangelo  Connecticut    janecollie@comcast.net  

8. Ann Marie Ely   Connecticut    raegsd@juno.net  

9. Dorcas MacClintock  Connecticut    dorcasmacclintock@att.net  

10. Muriel Magda   Connecticut    sheltee2@aol.com  

11. Patricia Holmes   Connecticut    pholmes362@yahoo.com  

12. Sally Futh   Connecticut    starberry@snet.com  

13. Robert Futh   Connecticut    starberry@snet.com  

14. Ginny Cuneo   Connecticut    pennylane@comcast.net  

15. Darlene Winbrow  Connecticut    dwimbrow@comcast.net  

16. Judy Virchow   Connecticut    kvirchow@snet.net 

17. Ken Virchow   Connecticut    kvirchow@snet.net  

18. Karen Martin   Connecticut    smoothcol2002@yahoo.com  

19. Kathy DeChello   Connecticut    smoothcol2002@yahoo.com 

20. Peggy Smith   New Hampshire   pegandcollies@comcast.net 
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21. Karen Jordan  Connecticut     colliesonline@fastmail.us  

22. Gary Jordan   Connecticut     colliesonline@fastmail.us 

23. Laura LaBounty  New Hampshire    specialcollies@msn.com  

24. Maggie Komosinski  Rhode Island     beachrose@mac.com  

25. Pam Durazzano  New Hampshire    pdurazzano@comcast.net 

26. Louis Durazzano  New Hampshire    pdurazzano@comcast.net 

27. Joan Scialdone  New Hampshire    kollielady@seajaydesigns.com  

28. Barbara Kenealy  Connecticut     rockwood10@sbcglobal.net  

29. Sue Rembiesa  Connecticut     srembiesa@cox.net   

30. Dennis Rembiesa  Connecticut     srembiesa@cox.net  

31. Diane Bishop  New Hampshire    gbish0@comcast.net  

32. Patti Cox   Massachusetts     StonehavenCollie@aol.com 

33. Kathie Bangs  Maine      flatlander52@aol.com  

34. Margie Huoppi  Connecticut     mbhuoppi@sbcglobal.net 

35. Mary Mulhern  Maine      LochNorMM@aol.com  

36. Susan Martin  Maine      slarsen@midcoast.com 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40.   
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NAME    STATE OF RESIDENCE    EMAIL 

41. Carol Lariviere   Rhode Island    forecastcollies@yahoo.com  

42. Barbara Schwartz  New Hampshire   impcolly@aol.com  

43. Linda Pletka   Maine     ileap@mac.com 

44. Judith Smith   Connecticut    judith@essnjay.com  

45. Joseph Koehler   New Jersey    enchantercollies@aol.com  

46. Joanne Koehler   New Jersey    enchantercollies@aol.com  

47. Martha Mayne   Massachusetts    memayne12@gmail.com 

48. Nioma Coen   Massachusetts    chsultana@aol.com  

49. Tom Coen   Massachusetts    macdega1@aol.com 

50. Anne Lively   Maine     ilcoles@mainr.rr.com  

51. Diane Burke   Connecticut    brookdalecollies@yahoo.com  

52. Kathryn Weare   Maine     samwise172@yahoo.com  

53. Saskia Whallon    Vermont    tavernhillcollies@yahoo.com  

54. Annette Rawlings  Massachusetts    sealorecollies@aol.com 

55. Diane Mierz   Connecticut    dianemierz32@comcast.net  

56. Harry Crain   New Hampshire   hcrain49@metrocast.net 

57. Darci Brown   Massachusetts    dbhappyhr@hotmail.com 

58. Jack West Belvin  Massachusetts    jwjohnorjack@yahoo.com 

59. Pat Jung   Minnesota    palary@msn.com  

60. Margaret Vohr   Massachusetts    pegvohr@earthlink.net  
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61. Jim Vohr   Massachusetts    pegvohr@earthlink.net  

62. John Buddie   Pennsylvania    tartcollie@aol.com 

63. Dan  Cardoza   Massachusetts    countryvew@aol.com  

64. Michael Espinosa  Massachusetts    countryvew@aol.com   

65. Leanne Bailey   Massachusetts    lcbatsealore@comcast.net 

66. Hannah Rawlings  Massachusetts    hrawlings0912@gmail.com 

67. Judy Stringer   Massachusetts    Sealorekennel.com 

68. Granny Stringer   Massachusetts    Sealorekennel.com 

69. Joan Kirkland   New York    kirkhaven1@verizon.net 

70. Nancy Hehre   Mississippi    FAITHVISION@aol.com 

71. Kathy Moll   North Carolina    saint1213@aol.com  

72. Anita Stelter   Wisconsin    anitastelter306@gmail.com  

73. Thomas Cartier   Massachusetts    tcartier@comcast.net  

74. Kathy Drabik   Virginia     westwoodcollies@aol.com  

75. Paula Clairday   Florida     stornowaycollie@yahoo.com 

76. Sulie Greendale-Paveza  Connecticut    suliegp@comcast.net  

77. Helen Naum Gill   Michigan    helen@brightmorecollies.com 

       78. Nancy Anstruther  Canada     tallywood@telus.com  

       79. Barbara Corriveau  New Hampshire   crispincol@aol.com     

       80. Joyce Bruce   New Hampshire   quincycollies@yahoo.com 

       81. Liz Klein    New Hampshire   lizklein1@icloud.com  
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      82. Mary Cartier   Massachusetts    tcartier@comcast.net   

       83. Noreen Bennett   Massachusetts    pawprinttrials.com   

       84. Katherine DelGrosso  New Hampshire   gatesidecollies@gmail.com  

       85. Helene Robbins   New Hampshire   hgr605@aol.com 

       86. Athleen Zimmerman  Massachusetts    athleen@comcast.net  

       87. Joseph Chisolm   Rhode Island    topbrass32@aol.com  

       88. Carol Chisolm   Rhode Island    topbrass32@aol.com  

       89. Larry Willeford   Texas     windcrestcol@verizon.net 

       90. Melanie Robbins  Vermont    melanierobbins2@gmail.com  

       91. Linda Vena   Massachusetts    lvena2000@yahoo.com 

       92. Mary Lenertz   Massachusetts    mlenertz@verizon.net  

       93. Arlene Towle   Maine     etowle1@roadrunner.com  

       94. Everett Towle   Maine     etowle1@roadrunner.com 

       95. Gail LaMagdelane  Massachusetts    revelation@comcast.net  

       96. August Valenti   Maine     debv61@aol.com  

       97. Deborah Valenti  Maine     debv61@aol.com 

       98. Victioria  Lincoln  Massachusetts    vickil5328@comcast.net  

       99. Susan Lax   New Jersey    chivalryhillfarm@aol.com 

    100. Kathy Barnes   Massachusetts    bbarnes97@comcast.net 

    101. Tracy Strother   New Hampshire   storybrook384@icloud.com 

    102. Stephen  Machinton  Massachusetts    rachlen@me.com 

    103. Nancy Machinton  Massachusetts    rachlen@me.com 

    104. Cathy Squire   New Jersey    littlfld@aol.com 
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105. Susan Kaelin   Kentucky    sckaelin@gmail.com 

106. Russell Petter   Massachusetts    ruspetter@mac.com 

107. Sue Floyd    Massachusettes   ottsmom@yahoo.com 
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